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22.

(Asked of those who have a gun in their home or on their property) Do you personally own a gun, or do the
gun or guns in your household belong to another household member?

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.20-22): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS

Other
Personally household No gun No
own member owns owned opinion

2022 Oct 3-20 33 13 50 4



College Some  HS Grad or Independe Conservati
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican nt Democrat ve Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1009 552 452 704 272 201 258 516 428 336 237 345 340 295 387 340 233
Weighted n 1009 500 502 657 327 273 313 393 358 283 364 334 357 290 378 335 245
572 256 312 326 238 169 179 211 225 144 200 91 214 250 121 204 219
57% 51% 62% 50% 73% 62% 57% 54% 63% 51% 55% 27% 60% 86% 32% 61% 89%
102 75 27 72 23 32 32 33 31 31 39 55 38 6 58 27 9
10% 15% 5% 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 17% 11% 2% 15% 8% 4%
327 168 157 252 67 68 101 146 102 107 118 183 102 34 194 103 17
College Some  HS Grad or Independe
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican nt Democrat
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2022
Public Release Data
QN20QN21COMBO: Gun Ownership (Home) BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some  HS Grad or Independe Conservati
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican nt Democrat ve Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1009 552 452 704 272 201 258 516 428 336 237 345 340 295 387 340 233
Weighted n 1009 500 502 657 327 273 313 393 358 283 364 334 357 290 378 335 245
Gun in home 450 249 197 331 106 101 150 188 163 147 139 213 146 87 220 140 74
45% 50% 39% 50% 32% 37% 48% 48% 46% 52% 38% 64% 41% 30% 58% 42% 30%
Gune.. ., 7 8 13 2 6 6 4 2 4 9 5 8 2 8 4 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 20% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
No gun 225 276 282 212 162 146 181 177 120 205 96 190 197 128 183 165
45% 55% 43% 65% 60% 47% 46% 49% 42% 56% 29% 53% 68% 34% 55% 67%
No opinion 19 21 31 8 3 12 21 16 iz 10 19 13 4 22 8 4
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